WM8763/4/5
24-bit, 192kHz 6-Channel DAC
WOLFSON MICROELECTRONICS plc
w :: www.wolfsonmicro.com
Product Preview, October 2003 Rev 1.4
Copyright  2003 Wolfson Microelectronics plc
DESCRIPTION
The WM8763/4/5 are multi-channel audio DACs ideal for

 3
PIN CONFIGURATION  20 LEAD SSOP
ORDERING INFORMATION
DEVICE TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE MOISTURE SENSITIVITY
LEVEL
WM8763EDS -25 to +85oC 20-pin SSOP MSL1
WM8763GEDS -25 to +85oC
20-pin SSOP
(lead free)
MSL1
WM8763EDS/R -25 to +85oC
20-pin SSOP
(tape and reel)
MSL1
WM8763GEDS/R -25 to +85oC
20-pin SSOP
(lead free, tape and reel)
MSL1
DEVICE TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE MOISTURE SENSITIVITY
LEVEL
WM8764EDS -25 to +85oC 20-pin SSOP MSL1
WM8764GEDS -25 to +85oC
20-pin SSOP
(lead free)
MSL1
WM8764EDS/R -25 to +85oC
20-pin SSOP
(tape and reel)
MSL1
WM8764GEDS/R -25 to +85oC
20-pin SSOP
(lead free, tape and reel)
MSL1
DEVICE TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE MOISTURE SENSITIVITY
LEVEL
WM8765EDS -25 to +85oC 20-pin SSOP MSL1
WM8765GEDS -25 to +85oC
20-pin SSOP
(lead free)
MSL1
WM8765EDS/R -25 to +85oC
20-pin SSOP
(tape and reel)
MSL1
WM8765GEDS/R -25 to +85oC
20-pin SSOP
(lead free, tape and reel)
MSL1
Note:
Reel quantity = 2,000
WM8763/4/5 Product Preview
w
PP Rev 1.4 October 2003
 4
PIN DESCRIPTION – 20 PIN SSOP